

# **City of Newark**

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

# Meeting Agenda - Final Municipal Council

Council Member Patrick Council
Council Member C. Lawrence Crump
Council Member Dupré L. Kelly
Council Member Carlos M. Gonzalez
Council Member LaMonica R. McIver
Council Member Luis A. Quintana
Council Member Anibal Ramos, Jr.
Council Member Louise Scott-Rountree
Council Member Michael J. Silva

Kenneth Louis, City Clerk

Friday, July 1, 2022

12:00 PM

**New Jersey Performance Art Center** 

**Inauguration/Organization Meeting** 

City Clerk Louis called the meeting to order and asked for a Roll Call.

#### STATEMENT ON OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

Clerk Kenneth Louis stated: In accordance with New Jersey P.I. 1975, Chapter 231, Section 5, adequate notice of this meeting has been provided by notifying by mail the Star Ledger and the Jersey Journal by posting on the designated bulletin board in the basement of City Hall and by filing in the Office of the City Clerk on December 15, 2021 the schedule of regular meetings and conferences of the Newark Municipal Council.

The City Clerk certified results for the Newark Municipal Election held on May 10. 2022 and Run-Off Election held on June14. 2022 and declared the Honorable Ras J. Baraka elected Mayor of the City of Newark; the Honorable Patrick O. Council elected Council Member of the South C. Ward. the Honorable Lawrence Crump elected Council Member-at-Large, the Honorable Carlos M. Gonzalez elected Council Member-at Large, the Honorable Dupre L. Kelly elected Council Member of the West Ward, the Honorable LaMonica McIver elected Council Member of the Central Ward, the Honorable Luis A. Quintana elected Council Member-at-Large. the Honorable Anibal Ramos, Jr. elected Council Member of the North Ward, the Honorable Michael J. Silva, elected Council Member of the East Ward, the Honorable Louise Scott-Rountree elected Council Member-at-Large, in accordance with the statutes provided.

The City Clerk announced the next order of business would be the election of the Council President and Vice-President.

## **ROLL CALL**

# AGENDA RESOLUTION CODES PER DEPARTMENT

- 1 Administration
- **2** Economic and Housing Development
- 3 Engineering
- 4 Finance
- 5 Health and Community Wellness
- 6 Law
- 7 Mayor's Office
- 8 Municipal Council and City Clerk
- 9 Public Safety
- 10 Public Works
- 11 Recreation, Cultural Affairs and Senior Services
- 12 Water Sewer Utility

### **RESOLUTIONS**

# 7R8 Municipal Council and City Clerk

7R8-a 22-0933 Resolution electing a President, of the Newark Municipal Council for the

term July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2026.

7R8-b 22-0934 Resolution electing a Vice-President, of the Newark Municipal Council for

the term July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2026.

### **ADJOURNMENT**

LAMONICA R. MCIVER
PRESIDENT OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY

KENNETH LOUIS
CLERK OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY